ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION SETTLEMENT CONTRACT LUMP SUM PETITION AND ORDER

/		/	
Workers' Compensation Act V Occu	upational Diseases Act Fatal case?	No Yes Date of dea	ath
John Stefanik	Case	e# 19 WC 011481	
Employee/Petitioner	Case	# 19 WC 011461	
V			
City of Naperville	Setti	ng WHEATON	19 - 9
Employer/Respondent			
To resolve this dispute regarding the be we offer the following statements. We	nefits due the petitioner under the Illinois understand these statements are not binding	Workers' Compensation or Occ ng if this contract is not approve	upational Diseases Act
John Stefanik	26527 West Countrysid	le Plainfield, IL 60	585
Employee's name	Street address	City, State, Zip code	
City of Naperville	400 S. Eagle Street	Naperville, IL 6054	1
Employer's name	Street address	City, State, Zip code	
State Employee? Yes No 🗸	Male Female	Married _ Single	
			4.4== ==
Dependents under age 18 0	Birthdate 12/4/1957	A verage weekly wege	1475.50
Date of accident	Birthdate12/4/1957	Average weekly wage S	
Date of accident	eling asphalt Left Shoulder		>
Date of accident	eling asphalt Left Shoulder t Shoulder injury		5
Date of accident	eling asphalt Left Shoulder	Return-to-work date	2/12/2019
Date of accident	eling asphalt Left Shoulder t Shoulder injury ent orally in writing L Did the employee return of work the employee is doing, the way	Return-to-work date arn to his or her regular job? Ye ge earned, and the current emplo	2/12/2019 s ✓ No over's name and address
Date of accident	eft Shoulder t Shoulder injury ent orally in writing L Did the employee returner of work the employee is doing, the way ENEFITS: Compensation was paid for isabled fromN/A	Return-to-work date	2/12/2019 s ✓ No oyer's name and addres/week.
Date of accident	eft Shoulder t Shoulder injury ent orally in writing L Did the employee returne of work the employee is doing, the way ENEFITS: Compensation was paid for	Return-to-work date	2/12/2019 s ✓ No oyer's name and addres/week.
Date of accident	eft Shoulder t Shoulder injury ent orally in writing L Did the employee returner of work the employee is doing, the way ENEFITS: Compensation was paid for isabled fromN/A	Return-to-work date	2/12/2019 s ✓ No oyer's name and address/week.
Date of accident	eling asphalt Left Shoulder t Shoulder injury ent orally in writing Did the employee return pe of work the employee is doing, the way ENEFITS: Compensation was paid for isabled from N/A has has not paid all medical	Return-to-work date	2/12/2019 s ✓ No Dyer's name and addres /week.
Date of accident	eft Shoulder t Shoulder injury ent orally in writing L Did the employee returner of work the employee is doing, the way ENEFITS: Compensation was paid for isabled from N/A has has not paid all medical expetitioner signed an Attorney Representation.	Return-to-work date	2/12/2019 s ✓ No oyer's name and address/week. pace below.
Date of accident	eling asphalt Left Shoulder t Shoulder injury ent orally in writing Did the employee return pe of work the employee is doing, the way ENEFITS: Compensation was paid for isabled from N/A has has not paid all medical	Return-to-work date	2/12/2019 s ✓ No oyer's name and address/week. pace below. or its agent offered is injury.

Settlement in exchange for Waiv	er of Lien in PI case.				
ě.					
588					
å X					
2				7	
£					
Total amount of settlement	\$59,298.00				
Deduction: Attorney's fees	\$				
Deduction: Medical reports, X-rays	\$				
Deduction: Other (explain)	\$				
Amount employee will receive	\$				
4. My	y right to any further medical tr y right to any additional benefit John Stefanik Name of petitioner (pleas	ts if my condition worsen	s expense, for the results as a result of this injury Telephone number	of this injury;	
PETITIONER'S ATTORNEY. I at					
on file with the IWCC have been res information reasonably available to a settlement contract be approved.	olved. Based on the	on file with the IWe agrees to this settle petitioner or the per	ATTORNEY. I attest that CC have been resolved. To ment and will pay the bentitioner's attorney, according to the after receiving a copy	The respondent nefits to the nefits to the terms of	
Signature of attorney	Date	Signature of attorney		Date	
Neal K. Wishnick #491		Kristen Foley #		Date	
Attorney's name and IC code # (please print) Sostrin and Sostrin, P.C.		Attorney's name and IC code # or agent (please print) City of Naperville			
Firm name 33 W. Monroe Street, Suite 15	510	Firm name 400 S. Eagle St	reet	2 6	
Street address		Street address			
Chicago, IL 60603		Naperville, IL 6			
City, State, Zip code 312-346-3580		City, State, Zip code 630-305-5280	FoleyK@napervi	lle.il.us	
Telephone number	E-mail address	Telephone number Self Insured		E-mail address	

Name of respondent's insurance or service company (please print)

Attach a recent medical report signed by the physician who examined or treated the employee.

ORDER OF ARBITRATOR OR COMMISSIONER:

TERMS OF SETTLEMENT:

Having carefully reviewed the terms of this contract, in accordance with Section 9 of the Act, by my stamp I hereby approve this contract, order the respondent to promptly pay in a lump sum the total amount of settlement stated above, and dismiss this case.

ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION SETTLEMENT CONTRACT LUMP SUM PETITION AND ORDER

John Stefanik v. City of Naperv	Employee/Petition ville Employer/Respond)	Case #	19 WC 011481					
SETTLEMENT CONTRACT RIDER TERMS OF SETTLEMENT									
ninety eight dol all claims and c Compensation A 2018 incident an of this contract a medical benefits from such accid incurred prior to	by agrees to accept a lars and zero cents (\$ ompensation the Petit Act ("Act") for all accept and any other injury to and including any and s, temporary total disalental injuries. Respo	ump sum i 59,298.00) ioner has a idential in the Petition I all results ability, and indent will contract, (2	n the amount in full, fin full, fin against the lipid juries allegoner's left sins, developmed permanent pay Petittic concern F	ent of fifty nine thousand two all, and complete settlment Respondent under the Illin edly incurred as a result of houlder occurring prior to the ents or sequelae, fatal or respondent disability, alleged oner's medical expenses the Petitioner's left shoulder are	t of any and ois Workers' f the May 22, the approval not fatal, ly resulting at (1) were				
Respondent den such injuries are issues so as to a total disability a hospital expense acquitted, and d	nies that Petitioner has e compensable and the woid further litigation and permanent partial es resulting from the	incurred as settleme. This settletdisability asid accident all liabi	any injuries nt is only m tlement reso compensati ental injurie	to the degree alleged and nade to amicably resolve d olves disputes concerning to on, as well as all medical, s. Respondent is hereby re the Act, in any way arising	isputed temporary surgical, and eleased,				
eligible nor is he Petitioner furthe anticipate apply	e receiving or has he are represents that he h	applied for as not appl next six (Social Sec lied for Soc 6) months r	neficiary and is not otherw urity Disability or Retirem ial Security benefits and d nor does he have a reasonal months.	nent benefits. oes not				
part hereof and a waived. By enter all of its rights u	all rights of review un ering into this agreem	ider Section ent, Responder. Act. This	ons 8(a), 190 ondent does lump sum	al of the lump sum petition (h) and 4(c) of the Act are not waive and in fact rese settlement represents a 15	expressly erves any and				
John Stefanik,	Petitioner Date	e	Kristen F	Toley, Respondent's Atto	orney				

Neal K. Wishnick, Petitioner's Attorney